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Library (Community Court) - 3/23/2026 
 

 

10:00AM 
 

 

ADERE, EDWIN OMONDI ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: EDWIN OMONDI ADERE DOB: 11/24/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0901204 Police Report: 2025-20225916 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

AHENAKEW, LAVONNE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: LAVONNE AHENAKEW DOB: 1/12/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0161875 Police Report: 2025-20224391 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

AHENAKEW, LAVONNE JO ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LAVONNE JO AHENAKEW DOB: 1/12/1975 
 

Court Number: 6A0138337 Police Report: 2026-20021408 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785542','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ALBRECHT, SHANE A ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SHANE A ALBRECHT DOB: 12/30/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0761764 Police Report: 2025-20181408 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Dismissed With Prejudice 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ALLEN, LEE MARVIN ~ LEGEND DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: LEE MARVIN ALLEN DOB: 7/27/1967 
 

Court Number: 6A0078557 Police Report: 2026-20021615 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.41.030.2C ~ LEGEND 
DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ALONZO, EMILIO Jr ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EMILIO ALONZO DOB: 10/3/1970 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=782336','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790586','_blank'))


    
  

Daily Docket Schedule by Location 
 

 

    

    

     
 

3/19/2026 8:15:31 AM 
 

 

3 
 

 

     

 

Court Number: 6A0029281 Police Report: 2026-20037758 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ALONZO, EMILIO Jr ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EMILIO ALONZO DOB: 10/3/1970 
 

Court Number: 6A0185886 Police Report: 2026-20046328 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ANDERSON, ROBERT GOODWIN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ROBERT GOODWIN ANDERSON DOB: 3/8/2001 
 

Court Number: 6A0041705 Police Report: 2026-20043566 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792335','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792564','_blank'))
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BASHAR, AHMED S ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AHMED S BASHAR DOB: 1/1/1984 
 

Court Number: 6A0170251 Police Report: 2026-20022156 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BASHAR, AHMED S ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AHMED S BASHAR DOB: 1/1/1984 
 

Court Number: 6A0182019 Police Report: 2026-20040595 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BAXTER, TAIRA MARIE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TAIRA MARIE BAXTER DOB: 7/8/1984 
 

Court Number: 6A0033510 Police Report: 2026-20029457 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790670','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792179','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BELCOURT, BECKY L ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: BECKY L BELCOURT DOB: 10/6/1974 
 

Court Number: 6A0185885 Police Report: 2026-20046328 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BERGER-COLE, MICHAEL ALAN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL ALAN BERGER-COLE DOB: 11/15/1993 
 

Court Number: 6A0046352 Police Report: 2026-20032915 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Bench Warrant Recall Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.070 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792563','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791556','_blank'))
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BERGGREN, BRADLEY E M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: BRADLEY E M BERGGREN DOB: 11/26/1958 
 

Court Number: CN066458 Police Report: 2026-20032612 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BILADEAU, DANIEL MARTIN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DANIEL MARTIN BILADEAU DOB: 3/5/1993 
 

Court Number: 6A0138507 Police Report: 2026-20046326 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BOHNSTEAD, HOLLY KAY ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: HOLLY KAY BOHNSTEAD DOB: 12/23/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0907554 Police Report: 2025-20258330 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791671','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792537','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788148','_blank'))
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1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BOLEN, GARY LYNN Jr ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: GARY LYNN BOLEN DOB: 7/26/1973 
 

Court Number: 5A0925090 Police Report: 2025-20237414 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BOLEN, GARY LYNN Jr ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: GARY LYNN BOLEN DOB: 7/26/1973 
 

Court Number: 6A0117106 Police Report: 2026-20007881 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BOWEN, KYLE MATTHEW ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: KYLE MATTHEW BOWEN DOB: 1/16/1981 
 

Court Number: 6A0029257 Police Report: 2026-20018529 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=786636','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=789303','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790280','_blank'))
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Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BOYD, JAMIE LUCILLE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JAMIE LUCILLE BOYD DOB: 3/13/1976 
 

Court Number: CN065991 Police Report: 2026-20035682 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BRAY, JASON ROBERT ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: JASON ROBERT BRAY DOB: 5/2/1980 
 

Court Number: 6A0184078 Police Report: 2026-20033239 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Dismissed With Prejudice 

     

 

BRISCOE, LORI RENEE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791824','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791592','_blank'))
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Def Name: LORI RENEE BRISCOE DOB: 8/21/1991 
 

Court Number: 6A0018221 Police Report: 2026-20019592 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BROOKS, JACOB SCOTT ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JACOB SCOTT BROOKS DOB: 7/4/1997 
 

Court Number: 6A0020954 Police Report: 2026-20044472 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BUFFINGTON, KEVIN J ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KEVIN J BUFFINGTON DOB: 7/19/1986 
 

Court Number: 6A0082076 Police Report: 2026-20009519 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790413','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792438','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=789492','_blank'))
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BURGESS, ROBERT WILLIAM ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ROBERT WILLIAM BURGESS DOB: 10/4/1991 
 

Court Number: 6A0020948 Police Report: 2026-20043073 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

CARTWRIGHT, LESHIA ETHENGAIN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LESHIA ETHENGAIN CARTWRIGHT DOB: 1/5/1965 
 

Court Number: 5A0903382 Police Report: 2025-20224042 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CASTANEDA, JESUS ALBERTO ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JESUS ALBERTO CASTANEDA DOB: 6/10/1994 
 

Court Number: 6A0185867 Police Report: 2026-20034328 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792308','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785411','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791636','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

CHANEY, CRYSTAL LYNN ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: CRYSTAL LYNN CHANEY DOB: 9/12/1983 
 

Court Number: 5A0798765 Police Report: 2025-20229166 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CLARK, THOMAS WENDELL ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: THOMAS WENDELL CLARK DOB: 10/16/1981 
 

Court Number: 5A0904952 Police Report: 2025-20246421 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

COBOS, RICHARD JOSEPH ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: RICHARD JOSEPH COBOS DOB: 1/28/1993 
 

Court Number: 6A0218921 Police Report: 2026-20045931 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785870','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=787429','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792509','_blank'))
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

COFFMAN, MICHEAL MACRAE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MICHEAL MACRAE COFFMAN DOB: 1/4/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0948347 Police Report: 2025-20263902 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

COLLINS, RYAN SCOTT ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: RYAN SCOTT COLLINS DOB: 6/11/1972 
 

Court Number: 6A0029266 Police Report: 2026-20019607 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788677','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790461','_blank'))
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COOK, RUBY JEAN CHENOA ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: RUBY JEAN CHENOA COOK DOB: 1/26/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0307151 Police Report: 2025-20228504 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

COPPER, MEGAN EILEEN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: MEGAN EILEEN COPPER DOB: 3/3/1962 
 

Court Number: 6A0086217 Police Report: 2026-20029396 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

CORSBIE, MICHAEL LEROY III ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL LEROY CORSBIE DOB: 3/6/1992 
 

Court Number: 6A0020896 Police Report: 2026-20001934 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785810','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791260','_blank'))
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CORSBIE, MICHAEL LEROY III ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL LEROY CORSBIE DOB: 3/6/1992 
 

Court Number: 6A0049981 Police Report: 2026-20010645 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

CORSBIE, MICHAEL LEROY III ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL LEROY CORSBIE DOB: 3/6/1992 
 

Court Number: 6A0082094 Police Report: 2026-20010757 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

CORSBIE, MICHAEL LEROY III ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL LEROY CORSBIE DOB: 3/6/1992 
 

Court Number: 6A0182005 Police Report: 2026-20028964 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=789622','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

COX, KATELYN M ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: KATELYN M COX DOB: 3/4/1998 
 

Court Number: 5A0083473 Police Report: 2025-20001889 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

CROCKER, BRITTANY MARIE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: BRITTANY MARIE CROCKER DOB: 4/15/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0307145 Police Report: 2025-20226260 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DAYLEY, AUSTIN WAYNE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AUSTIN WAYNE DAYLEY DOB: 6/1/2000 
 

Court Number: 6A0184029 Police Report: 2026-20040950 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=618147','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DEGLER, JASON ROBERT ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: JASON ROBERT DEGLER DOB: 5/3/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0447570 Police Report: 2025-10078392 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DENTON, TABITHA D ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TABITHA D DENTON DOB: 7/27/1998 
 

Court Number: 6A0184069 Police Report: 2026-20028096 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DOMBROWIK, BROOKE ANN ~ PARK ENTRY AFTER HOURS 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=625348','_blank'))
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Def Name: BROOKE ANN DOMBROWIK DOB: 11/9/1979 
 

Court Number: CN066493 Police Report: 2025-20221706 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.06A.040.J.4 ~ PARK 
ENTRY AFTER HOURS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DOUGHERTY, MICHAEL T ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL T DOUGHERTY DOB: 12/19/1978 
 

Court Number: 6A0020951 Police Report: 2026-20043548 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DREYER CLOUSE, KATHERINE LOUISE ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: KATHERINE LOUISE DREYER 
CLOUSE 

DOB: 4/30/1970 

 

Court Number: 6A0182010 Police Report: 2026-20039180 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785631','_blank'))
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1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DREYER-CLOUSE, KATHERINE L ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KATHERINE LOUISE DREYER-
CLOUSE 

DOB: 4/30/1970 

 

Court Number: 6A0201602 Police Report: 2026-20036349 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Bench Warrant Recall Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DUGGAN, BOBBIE JO ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: BOBBIE JO DUGGAN DOB: 8/16/1978 
 

Court Number: 6A0101990 Police Report: 2026-20004891 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DYSON, KEENDRAA DAENISHIA ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KEENDRAA DAENISHIA DYSON DOB: 8/15/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0285269 Police Report: 2025-20216000 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791821','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

EATON, ANTONETTE RACHELLE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: ANTONETTE R EATON DOB: 3/8/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0677224 Police Report: 2025-20197513 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ELLIOTT, JOSEPH JAMES ~ LEGEND DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: JOSEPH JAMES ELLIOTT DOB: 8/1/1992 
 

Court Number: 5A0067127 Police Report: 2025-20026121 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.41.030.2C ~ LEGEND 
DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ELLIS, TITO DEWAYNE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TITO DEWAYNE ELLIS DOB: 1/22/1984 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=783503','_blank'))
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Court Number: 6A0084593 Police Report: 2026-20009225 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ESTRADA, MARIO P ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MARIO P ESTRADA DOB: 11/20/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0920951 Police Report: 2025-20259485 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

EVENS, BRIANA ROSE ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: BRIANA ROSE EVENS DOB: 11/19/1994 
 

Court Number: 3A0681423 Police Report: 2023-20222107 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: 
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EVENS, BRIANA ROSE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: BRIANA ROSE EVENS DOB: 11/19/1994 
 

Court Number: 4A0305169 Police Report: 2024-20106070 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

EVENS, BRIANA ROSE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: BRIANA ROSE EVENS DOB: 11/19/1994 
 

Court Number: 4A0523209 Police Report: 2024-20153577 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

FARLEY, DYLON JAMES ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DYLON JAMES FARLEY DOB: 10/3/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0572840 Police Report: 2025-20207645 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=596881','_blank'))
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1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

FARLEY, DYLON JAMES ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DYLON JAMES FARLEY DOB: 10/3/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0877338 Police Report: 2025-20212588 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

FARNWORTH, TROY ALAN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TROY ALAN FARNWORTH DOB: 12/16/1969 
 

Court Number: 4A0098486 Police Report: 2024-20098675 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.070 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 

Dispo: Dismissed With Prejudice 

  

2 - RCW 9A.48.090 ~ MALICIOUS 
MISCHIEF-3 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

FARRELL, SAMUAL RUEBEN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SAMUAL RUEBEN FARRELL DOB: 2/23/1977 
 

Court Number: 6A0157797 Police Report: 2026-20021697 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=784573','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

FIELD-HILL, JOHNATHON L ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JOHNATHON L FIELD-HILL DOB: 6/22/1982 
 

Court Number: 6A0184037 Police Report: 2026-20047567 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

FILARDO, JOSEPH ROBERT ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JOSEPH ROBERT FILARDO DOB: 4/16/1986 
 

Court Number: 6A0135067 Police Report: 2026-20020993 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

FISHER, ROBERT M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ROBERT MORGAN FISHER DOB: 10/16/1995 
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Court Number: 6A0033600 Police Report: 2026-20022454 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

FISHER, ROBERT MORGAN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ROBERT MORGAN FISHER DOB: 10/16/1995 
 

Court Number: 6A0170267 Police Report: 2026-20026641 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

FUERTE, PETER IVAN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: PETER IVAN FUERTE DOB: 6/15/1979 
 

Court Number: CN066452 Police Report: 2025-20228404 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790647','_blank'))
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GAGE, JONATHON ASHLEY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JONATHON ASHLEY GAGE DOB: 1/24/1981 
 

Court Number: 6A0018193 Police Report: 2026-20000693 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GALES, SHANDRA MARIE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SHANDRA MARIE GALES DOB: 9/8/1994 
 

Court Number: CN066431 Police Report: 2025-20153147 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GALLAGER, MAGGIE K ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: MAGGIE K GALLAGER DOB: 9/16/1991 
 

Court Number: 6A0037897 Police Report: 2026-20046063 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788675','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: SANTIAGO GONZALEZ DOB: 6/27/1979 
 

Court Number: 6A0020943 Police Report: 2026-20038591 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GOOD, LAURA R ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LAURA R GOOD DOB: 6/17/1965 
 

Court Number: 6A0218928 Police Report: 2026-20046573 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GOOD, LAURA RENEE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: LAURA RENEE GOOD DOB: 6/17/1965 
 

Court Number: 6A0220854 Police Report: 2026-20046336 
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GRANT, ROSHAD TYRONE DOUGLAS ~ POSS OF LEGEND DRUG W/O PRESC 
 

Def Name: ROSHAD TYRONE DOUGLAS 
GRANT 

DOB: 6/8/1994 

 

Court Number: 6A0078532 Police Report: 2026-20008713 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.41.030 ~ POSS OF 
LEGEND DRUG W/O PRESC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GRANT, ROSHAD TYRONE DOUGLAS ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ROSHAD TYRONE DOUGLAS 
GRANT 

DOB: 6/8/1994 

 

Court Number: 6A0117100 Police Report: 2026-20006576 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GRANT, ROSHAD TYRONE DOUGLAS ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
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Def Name: ROSHAD TYRONE DOUGLAS 
GRANT 

DOB: 6/8/1994 

 

Court Number: 6A0157801 Police Report: 2026-20024283 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GUSTEA, EMANUELL DARREN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EMANUELL DARREN GUSTEA DOB: 9/13/1999 
 

Court Number: 6A0029282 Police Report: 2026-20037758 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GUY, CALEE LV ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CALEE LEREEN VIRGINIA GUY DOB: 10/17/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0911470 Police Report: 2025-20236633 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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PROPERTY 
     

 

HAMILTON, NICHOLAS WILLIAM ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: NICHOLAS WILLIAM HAMILTON DOB: 1/2/1997 
 

Court Number: 6A0132779 Police Report: 2026-20032120 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HAMILTON, NICHOLAS WILLIAM ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: NICHOLAS WILLIAM HAMILTON DOB: 1/2/1997 
 

Court Number: 6A0142232 Police Report: 2026-20037802 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HAMPTON-ELL, TRISTIAN LYNAE ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: TRISTIAN LYNAE HAMPTON-ELL DOB: 4/12/1996 
 

Court Number: 5A0134875 Police Report: 2025-20073047 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HARRIS, AMANDA MAE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AMANDA MAE HARRIS DOB: 12/7/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0911469 Police Report: 2025-20235373 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HAVENS, SARA L ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: SARA L HAVENS DOB: 7/24/1984 
 

Court Number: 5A0964556 Police Report: 2025-20263306 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HAYES, JACOB CORY CLINT ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JACOB CORY CLINT HAYES DOB: 10/2/1994 
 

Court Number: 6A0029270 Police Report: 2026-20023573 
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HILL, CHAUTAWNA M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CHAUTAWNA M HILL DOB: 5/16/1992 
 

Court Number: 5A0893694 Police Report: 2025-25262321 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HODO, MICHAEL JAMES ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL JAMES HODO DOB: 8/22/1976 
 

Court Number: 5A0075652 Police Report: 2025-20186787 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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HOLBERT, ALYSSA J ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 
 

Def Name: ALYSSA J HOLBERT DOB: 11/6/1992 
 

Court Number: 6A0184031 Police Report: 2026-20044907 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.070 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HOLDER, ZAKK MICHAEL ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ZAKK MICHAEL HOLDER DOB: 11/1/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0907546 Police Report: 2025-20245668 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HOLT, TIANNA C ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TIANNA C HOLT DOB: 1/3/1995 
 

Court Number: 6A0029289 Police Report: 2026-20043061 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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PROPERTY 
     

 

HULME, STEVEN DOUGLAS ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: STEVEN DOUGLAS HULME DOB: 5/5/1989 
 

Court Number: 6A0078535 Police Report: 2026-20009894 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HYAMS, CARY MICHAEL ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CARY MICHAEL HYAMS DOB: 5/29/1964 
 

Court Number: 6A0100379 Police Report: 2026-20025396 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

IVERSON, OSCAR ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: OSCAR IVERSON DOB: 1/12/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0335286 Police Report: 2025-20086545 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JAMES, CODY J ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CODY J JAMES DOB: 7/6/1998 
 

Court Number: 6A0185887 Police Report: 2026-20046959 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JAMES, CODY JESSIE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CODY JESSIE JAMES DOB: 7/6/1998 
 

Court Number: 6A0178050 Police Report: 2026-20024810 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JOHNSON, ERIK E ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: ERIK E JOHNSON DOB: 5/4/1981 
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Court Number: 4A0484098 Police Report: 2024-20101260 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JOHNSON, REBECCA MEGAN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: REBECCA MEGAN JOHNSON DOB: 3/26/1984 
 

Court Number: 5A0886131 Police Report: 2025-20233129 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JOHNSON, SHANE ANTHONY ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SHANE ANTHONY JOHNSON DOB: 11/24/1991 
 

Court Number: 6A0184022 Police Report: 2026-20033203 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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JOHNSON, SONJA JO ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: SONJA JO JOHNSON DOB: 2/23/1974 
 

Court Number: 5A0307156 Police Report: 2025-20254923 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JONES, GROVER MARK HARRISON ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: GROVER MARK HARRISON JONES DOB: 1/15/1989 
 

Court Number: 4A0756187 Police Report: 2024-20192129 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Guilty Revoke Deferral 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Guilty Revoke Deferral 

     

 

JONES, GROVER MARK HARRISON ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: GROVER MARK HARRISON JONES DOB: 1/15/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0633319 Police Report: 2025-20151036 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

JONES, MARTIN DALE ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: MARTIN DALE JONES DOB: 10/10/1968 
 

Court Number: 5A0036379 Police Report: 2025-20151191 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JONES, MARTIN DALE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MARTIN DALE JONES DOB: 10/10/1968 
 

Court Number: 6A0209590 Police Report: 2026-20039698 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

KAISI, MALCOLM L ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MALCOLM L KAISI DOB: 7/24/1992 
 

Court Number: 6A0218923 Police Report: 2026-20046325 
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KENNEDY, TREVOR D ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TREVOR D KENNEDY DOB: 5/27/2003 
 

Court Number: 5A0905216 Police Report: 2025-20253040 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KENNEDY, TREVOR D ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TREVOR D KENNEDY DOB: 5/27/2003 
 

Court Number: 6A0037340 Police Report: 2026-20004830 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
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KING, TRAVIS JASON KAEOKULANI ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: TRAVIS JASON KAEOKULANI KING DOB: 12/17/1974 
 

Court Number: 6A0020933 Police Report: 2026-20037240 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KIPP, KARMA RAE ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: KARMA RAE KIPP DOB: 11/11/1974 
 

Court Number: 4A0802094 Police Report: 2024-20255900 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KIPP, KARMA RAE ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: KARMA RAE KIPP DOB: 11/11/1974 
 

Court Number: 4A0802094 Police Report: 2024-20255900 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KLINEFELTER, VICTOR R ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: VICTOR ROBERT KLINEFELTER DOB: 2/3/1970 
 

Court Number: 5A0612166 Police Report: 2025-20137664 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KLINEFELTER, VICTOR ROBERT ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: VICTOR ROBERT KLINEFELTER DOB: 2/3/1970 
 

Court Number: 5A0924966 Police Report: 2025-20240715 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

KNERR, MICHAEL STEVEN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL STEVEN KNERR DOB: 6/10/1998 
 

Court Number: 6A0070711 Police Report: 2026-20005843 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

KOMAR, JOHN BRIAN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JOHN BRIAN KOMAR DOB: 10/10/1994 
 

Court Number: 6A0020918 Police Report: 2026-20019611 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KURTZ, EVA MARIE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EVA MARIE KURTZ DOB: 7/8/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0879445 Police Report: 2025-20224033 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LANE, SCOOTER WEST ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: SCOOTER WEST LANE DOB: 4/29/1982 
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Court Number: 6A0079729 Police Report: 2026-20035649 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LANE, SIERRA HARLEY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: SIERRA HARLEY LANE DOB: 4/11/1995 
 

Court Number: 6A0218932 Police Report: 2026-20047046 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LANTIS, GARY MICHAEL ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: GARY MICHAEL LANTIS DOB: 9/10/1987 
 

Court Number: 6A0057479 Police Report: 2026-20008584 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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LAUMEI, KRYSTAL ANN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: KRYSTAL ANN LAUMEI DOB: 11/1/1985 
 

Court Number: 6A0018201 Police Report: 2026-20011820 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LAUMEI, KRYSTAL ANN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: KRYSTAL ANN LAUMEI DOB: 11/1/1985 
 

Court Number: 6A0086210 Police Report: 2026-20022793 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LAUMEI, KRYSTAL ANN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: KRYSTAL ANN LAUMEI DOB: 11/1/1985 
 

Court Number: 6A0101996 Police Report: 2026-20009226 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LAUMEI, KRYSTAL ANN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KRYSTAL ANN LAUMEI DOB: 11/1/1985 
 

Court Number: 6A0178062 Police Report: 2026-20038416 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LEWIS, DUSTIN A ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: DUSTIN A LEWIS DOB: 4/8/1986 
 

Court Number: 6A0138326 Police Report: 2026-20016129 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LOCKLEAR, JESSIE KANE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JESSIE KANE LOCKLEAR DOB: 5/27/1987 
 

Court Number: 6A0184035 Police Report: 2026-20046320 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791998','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790069','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792767','_blank'))


    
  

Daily Docket Schedule by Location 
 

 

    

    

     
 

3/19/2026 8:15:31 AM 
 

 

45 
 

 

     

 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LONG, MATTHEW RAYMOND ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: MATTHEW RAYMOND LONG DOB: 2/8/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0285231 Police Report: 2025-20142492 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LOPEZ, OMAR ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: OMAR MIGUEL LOPEZ DOB: 4/24/1978 
 

Court Number: 6A0138482 Police Report: 2026-20027443 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LUCERO, STEVEN HOWARD ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
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Def Name: STEVEN HOWARD LUCERO DOB: 9/4/1976 
 

Court Number: CN065990 Police Report: 2026-20035682 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MADDOX, TRAVIS J ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: TRAVIS JAMES MADDOX DOB: 6/27/1978 
 

Court Number: 6A0181998 Police Report: 2026-20028246 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MAIN, JOSHUA DAVID ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JOSHUA DAVID MAIN DOB: 4/17/1983 
 

Court Number: 6A0020950 Police Report: 2026-20043548 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
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MAIN, JOSHUA DAVID ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JOSHUA DAVID MAIN DOB: 4/17/1983 
 

Court Number: 6A0184038 Police Report: 2026-20047567 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MARCIAL, GENESIS M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: GENESIS MARIA MARCIAL DOB: 2/1/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0907552 Police Report: 2025-20256945 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MARCIAL, GENESIS MARIA ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: GENESIS MARIA MARCIAL DOB: 2/1/1989 
 

Court Number: 6A0020937 Police Report: 2026-20037897 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792766','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788069','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=791957','_blank'))


    
  

Daily Docket Schedule by Location 
 

 

    

    

     
 

3/19/2026 8:15:31 AM 
 

 

48 
 

 

     

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MARTIN, BEAUX WILLIAM ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: BEAUX WILLIAM MARTIN DOB: 3/27/1991 
 

Court Number: CN065892 Police Report: 2026-20037760 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MCKIBBEN, JEROME ADAM ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JEROME ADAM MCKIBBEN DOB: 2/11/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0903817 Police Report: 2025-20224173 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MCKIBBIN, JEROME ADAM ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JEROME ADAM MCKIBBEN DOB: 2/11/1978 
 

Court Number: 6A0138318 Police Report: 2026-20011338 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MCLAGLEN, CODY JAMES ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CODY JAMES MCLAGLEN DOB: 5/7/1990 
 

Court Number: 6A0132775 Police Report: 2026-20032120 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MCNAIR, LILI ANN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LILI ANN MCNAIR DOB: 4/12/1969 
 

Court Number: CN066459 Police Report: 2026-200032612 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MEYER, CODY BOONE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
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Def Name: CODY BOONE MEYER DOB: 2/26/1977 
 

Court Number: 5A0852930 Police Report: 2025-20201410 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MEYERS, DEVEN ANTHONY ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: DEVEN ANTHONY MEYERS DOB: 11/7/1991 
 

Court Number: 6A0220857 Police Report: 2026-20046561 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - RCW 9A.48.050 ~ RECKLESS 
BURNING-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MICHAEL-SKENANDORE, VINCENT RAY ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: VINCENT RAY MICHAEL-
SKENANDORE 

DOB: 2/8/1992 

 

Court Number: 6A0182027 Police Report: 2026-20041329 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MILES, KIMBERLY R ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KIMBERLY R MILES DOB: 6/10/1990 
 

Court Number: 6A0138506 Police Report: 2026-20046326 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MILLER, AARON ROBERT ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: AARON ROBERT MILLER DOB: 2/7/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0574107 Police Report: 2025-20126576 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MILLER, AARON ROBERT ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: AARON ROBERT MILLER DOB: 2/7/1995 
 

Court Number: 6A0182025 Police Report: 2026-20041052 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MILLER, BRANDY JEAN ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: BRANDY JEAN MILLER DOB: 12/4/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0075646 Police Report: 2025-20186787 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MORIN, LAURIE MARGUERITE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LAURIE MARGUERITE MORIN DOB: 3/2/1993 
 

Court Number: 6A0218937 Police Report: 2026-20047083 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MORTIMER, NATHAN ALEXANDER ~ UNLAWFUL BURNING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: NATHAN ALEXANDER MORTIMER DOB: 4/26/2007 
 

Court Number: 6A0020912 Police Report: 2026-20013870 
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1006 ~ UNLAWFUL 
BURNING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MOSIER, ANGEL SKY WINTER STAR ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: ANGEL SKY WINTER STAR 
MOSIER 

DOB: 3/27/2005 

 

Court Number: 6A0138466 Police Report: 2026-20023022 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MOSIER, ANGEL SKY WINTER STAR ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ANGEL SKY WINTER STAR 
MOSIER 

DOB: 3/27/2005 

 

Court Number: 6A0185868 Police Report: 2026-20034328 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 

Dispo: 
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PROPERTY 
     

 

MUNJARZ, JEFFREY LYNN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JEFFREY LYNN MUNJARZ DOB: 9/17/1961 
 

Court Number: 5A0914976 Police Report: 2025-20231177 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MURPHY, MALLORY ROSE ~ COUNTERFEIT SUBST KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: MALLORY ROSE MURPHY DOB: 10/7/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0112001 Police Report: 2025-20165699 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4011.1C ~ 
COUNTERFEIT SUBST KNOW USE 
PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

NAPOLI, GIROLAMO ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: GIROLAMO NAPOLI DOB: 7/5/1978 
 

Court Number: CN066460 Police Report: 2026-20032652 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

NEALEIGH, LATISHA K ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LATISHA K NEALEIGH DOB: 5/6/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0348885 Police Report: 2025-20256955 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

NETTLES, HUNTER GREGORY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: HUNTER GREGORY NETTLES DOB: 2/22/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0904937 Police Report: 2025-20228519 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

NETTLES, HUNTER GREGORY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: HUNTER GREGORY NETTLES DOB: 2/22/1994 
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Court Number: 6A0218938 Police Report: 2026-20047191 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

NICHOLS, BRAXTON K ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: BRAXTON K NICHOLS DOB: 7/23/1998 
 

Court Number: 6A0218925 Police Report: 2026-20046331 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

NICOLAI, MATTHEW J ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: MATTHEW JAMES NICOLAI DOB: 5/3/1985 
 

Court Number: 6A0009955 Police Report: 2026-20006281 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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OGANGA, THOMAS MIGUWA ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: THOMAS MIGUWA OGANGA DOB: 1/1/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0901203 Police Report: 2025-20225916 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

OLSEN, MARK WILLIAM ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MARK WILLIAM OLSEN DOB: 9/7/1984 
 

Court Number: 6A0048544 Police Report: 2026-20004543 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ORTIZ, DANIEL SANTOS ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: DANIEL SANTOS ORTIZ DOB: 7/13/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0879444 Police Report: 2025-20224033 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PALMER, CHERYL DAWN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CHERYL DAWN PALMER DOB: 10/16/1972 
 

Court Number: 5A0948348 Police Report: 2025-20263902 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PEGUES, LEE MARVIN ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: LEE MARVIN PEGUES DOB: 9/14/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0239080 Police Report: 2025-20039923 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PERRYMAN, CHRISTOPHER L ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: CHRISTOPHER L PERRYMAN DOB: 10/14/1988 
 

Court Number: 4A0890594 Police Report: 2024-20259493 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PETERSON, SAMUEL DAVID KELLY ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SAMUEL DAVID KELLY PETERSON DOB: 7/22/1987 
 

Court Number: 6A0209592 Police Report: 2026-20040269 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

PHILLIPS, MARTIN SHANE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MARTIN SHANE PHILLIPS DOB: 4/2/1979 
 

Court Number: 6A0184032 Police Report: 2026-20044907 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.070 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

PIZARRO, JANEL G ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JANEL G PIZARRO DOB: 7/29/1984 
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Court Number: 6A0079734 Police Report: 2026-20040378 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

POINDEXTER, EHREN M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EHREN M POINDEXTER DOB: 2/11/1983 
 

Court Number: 6A0218939 Police Report: 2026-20047575 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

POINDEXTER, EHREN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: EHREN POINDEXTER DOB: 2/11/1983 
 

Court Number: 6A0020898 Police Report: 2026-20005205 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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POINDEXTER, EHREN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EHREN POINDEXTER DOB: 2/11/1983 
 

Court Number: 6A0138338 Police Report: 2026-20021419 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

PONDER, BRIAN KEITH ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: BRIAN KEITH PONDER DOB: 10/20/1970 
 

Court Number: 5A0591395 Police Report: 2025-20152198 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PORTER, CURTIS NMI ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CURTIS PORTER DOB: 6/8/2007 
 

Court Number: 6A0182008 Police Report: 2026-20038992 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

PRIEST, DAVIS MCKINNON ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DAVIS MCKINNON PRIEST DOB: 7/7/1989 
 

Court Number: 6A0029241 Police Report: 2026-20012487 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.070 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RECKNAGLE, JONATHAN PAUL ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JONATHAN PAUL RECKNAGLE DOB: 9/30/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0904949 Police Report: 2025-20235964 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

REYNOLDS, SHANNON JO ANN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: SHANNON JO ANN REYNOLDS DOB: 7/22/1981 
 

Court Number: 5A0075657 Police Report: 2025-20227892 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

REYNOLDS, SHANNON JO ANN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: SHANNON JO ANN REYNOLDS DOB: 7/22/1981 
 

Court Number: 5A0903381 Police Report: 2025-20224042 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

REYNOLDS, SHANNON JO ANN ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: SHANNON JO ANN REYNOLDS DOB: 7/22/1981 
 

Court Number: 5A0920944 Police Report: 2025-20232393 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

REYNOLDS, SHANNON JO ANN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
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Def Name: SHANNON JO ANN REYNOLDS DOB: 7/22/1981 
 

Court Number: 6A0214113 Police Report: 2026-20042146 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

RICHARDSON, EDWIN JAMES ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EDWIN JAMES RICHARDSON DOB: 4/9/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0903385 Police Report: 2025-20224063 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RICHARDSON, EDWIN JAMES ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: EDWIN JAMES RICHARDSON DOB: 4/9/1988 
 

Court Number: 6A0025813 Police Report: 2026-20024229 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
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ROBINSON, QUINTON ANTHONY ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: QUINTON ANTHONY ROBINSON DOB: 3/28/2000 
 

Court Number: 5A0677225 Police Report: 2025-20197513 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RODRIGUEZ, JUSTIN WILLIAM ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JUSTIN WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ DOB: 8/31/1979 
 

Court Number: 6A0049936 Police Report: 2026-20009275 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ROLLER, BRANDY N ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: BRANDY N ROLLER DOB: 7/22/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0390201 Police Report: 2025-20221175 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ROSEN, KEVIN RAY ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KEVIN RAY ROSEN DOB: 5/20/1979 
 

Court Number: 6A0209589 Police Report: 2026-20039698 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ROY, SEAN MICHAEL ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: SEAN MICHAEL ROY DOB: 3/24/1999 
 

Court Number: 4A0543256 Police Report: 2024-20202606 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

RUIZ, CANDICE LYNN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CANDICE LYNN RUIZ DOB: 2/1/1987 
 

Court Number: CN066461 Police Report: 2026-20032652 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SALINAS, CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM ~ UNLAWFUL BURNING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM SALINAS DOB: 9/1/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0879451 Police Report: 2025-20224135 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1006 ~ UNLAWFUL 
BURNING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SANCHEZ, ROZALYN YGNASIA MARI ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: ROZALYN SANCHEZ DOB: 1/14/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0813771 Police Report: 2025-20216898 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SCHMIDT, ROBERT WILLIAM ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: ROBERT WILLIAM SCHMIDT DOB: 8/22/1969 
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Court Number: 5A0464815 Police Report: 2025-20129907 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SCOTT, COREY GENE Jr ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: COREY GENE SCOTT DOB: 10/1/1997 
 

Court Number: 6A0018211 Police Report: 2026-20018218 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SCOTT, COREY GENE Jr ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: COREY GENE SCOTT DOB: 10/1/1997 
 

Court Number: 6A0157803 Police Report: 2026-20026293 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SCOTT, GREGORY ALVIN Jr ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: GREGORY ALVIN SCOTT DOB: 6/25/1980 
 

Court Number: 6A0025807 Police Report: 2026-20019601 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SESSIONS, MATTHEW A ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MATTHEW ALEXANDER SESSIONS DOB: 6/9/1994 
 

Court Number: 6A0138464 Police Report: 2026-20023022 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SHERWOOD, DURAN THOMAS ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: DURAN THOMAS SHERWOOD DOB: 12/28/1979 
 

Court Number: 6A0142217 Police Report: 2026-20025378 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SIMPSON, LEVI CONNER ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: LEVI CONNER SIMPSON DOB: 2/15/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0916839 Police Report: 2025-20246321 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SINCLAIR, SKYLAR ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SKYLAR SINCLAIR DOB: 12/6/1990 
 

Court Number: 6A0034661 Police Report: 2026-20046760 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: Continued 
 

Defense Atty: 
   

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SLAUGHTER, JENICE MARIE ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: JENICE MARIE SLAUGHTER DOB: 12/29/1970 
 

Court Number: 3A0034785 Police Report: 2023-20041591 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

SMITH, AMBER LEANNE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: AMBER LEANNE SMITH DOB: 2/13/1992 
 

Court Number: 6A0170268 Police Report: 2026-20026653 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SMITH, BOBBIE JOANNE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: BOBBIE JOANNE SMITH DOB: 4/22/1978 
 

Court Number: 6A0138480 Police Report: 2026-20027443 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SMITH, CARNELL A ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CARNELL A SMITH DOB: 10/1/1988 
 

Court Number: 6A0181995 Police Report: 2026-20028163 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SMITH, NATHAN MILES ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: NATHAN MILES SMITH DOB: 9/9/1988 
 

Court Number: 6A0182029 Police Report: 2026-20044866 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SMYKAL, CRYSTEN ELLEN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CRYSTEN ELLEN SMYKAL DOB: 2/27/1983 
 

Court Number: 6A0218940 Police Report: 2026-20047575 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SMYKAL, CRYSTEN E ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
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Def Name: CRYSTEN ELLEN SMYKAL DOB: 2/27/1983 
 

Court Number: CN066429 Police Report: 2025-20149983 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

STALLINGS, BRION ODAIR ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: BRION ODAIR STALLINGS DOB: 12/31/1979 
 

Court Number: 6A0218920 Police Report: 2026-20045766 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

STEELE, DAVID STEVEN ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: DAVID STEVEN STEELE DOB: 4/19/1984 
 

Court Number: 5A0964555 Police Report: 2025-20263306 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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STEWART, TERRANCE NIELSON ~ RESISTING ARREST 
 

Def Name: TERRANCE NIELSON STEWART DOB: 12/16/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0919405 Police Report: 2025-20232383 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.76.040 ~ RESISTING 
ARREST 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 9A.76.020 ~ OBSTRUCT 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

3 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

STOCKER, JOSEPH RAY ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JOSEPH RAY STOCKER DOB: 3/17/1983 
 

Court Number: 6A0220855 Police Report: 2026-20046414 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

TANNER, ASHLEY REBECCA ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: ASHLEY R TANNER DOB: 3/13/1989 
 

Court Number: 6A0185869 Police Report: 2026-20039682 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TAYLOR, JOSHUA ANDREW F ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JOSHUA ANDREW F TAYLOR DOB: 1/4/1986 
 

Court Number: 6A0218934 Police Report: 2026-20047046 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

TEEL, JOSEPH ROCKY ~ DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
 

Def Name: JOSEPH ROCKY TEEL DOB: 12/29/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0114222 Police Report: 2025-20090911 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.84.030 ~ DISORDERLY 
CONDUCT 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TENGBOM, RUTH METIAN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: RUTH METIAN TENGBOM DOB: 1/15/2000 
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Court Number: 5A0924972 Police Report: 2025-20242140 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TENGBOM, RUTH METIAN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: RUTH METIAN TENGBOM DOB: 1/15/2000 
 

Court Number: 6A0029260 Police Report: 2026-20018878 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

TENGBOM, RUTH METIAN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: RUTH METIAN TENGBOM DOB: 1/15/2000 
 

Court Number: 6A0049924 Police Report: 2026-20008848 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
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TENGBOM, RUTH METIAN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: RUTH METIAN TENGBOM DOB: 1/15/2000 
 

Court Number: 6A0132760 Police Report: 2026-20017605 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

TENGBOM, RUTH METIAN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: RUTH METIAN TENGBOM DOB: 1/15/2000 
 

Court Number: 6A0185865 Police Report: 2026-20033772 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

TENGBOM, RUTH METIAN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: RUTH METIAN TENGBOM DOB: 1/15/2000 
 

Court Number: 6A0209596 Police Report: 2026-20044876 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

TERRY, DARIUS J ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: DARIUS J TERRY DOB: 9/2/1999 
 

Court Number: 6A0218926 Police Report: 2026-20046331 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

THOMPSON, AMANDA WHITNEY ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: AMANDA WHITNEY THOMPSON DOB: 5/12/1986 
 

Court Number: 4A0727500 Police Report: 2024-20199876 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

TURNTINE, TERRIO TERNELL ~ MALICIOUS MISCHIEF-3 
 

Def Name: TERRIO TERNELL TURNTINE DOB: 9/12/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0285230 Police Report: 2025-20128452 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.48.090 ~ MALICIOUS 
MISCHIEF-3 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TYLER, KERRY D ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KERRY D TYLER DOB: 10/13/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0958393 Police Report: 2025-20257009 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

VINCENT, JOSEPH DEAN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JOSEPH DEAN VINCENT DOB: 9/20/1988 
 

Court Number: 6A0037895 Police Report: 2026-20046063 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

VODENIK, BRANDON ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: BRANDON W VODENIK DOB: 12/18/1999 
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Court Number: 6A0135068 Police Report: 2026-20020993 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WAGNER, OLIVIA MARIE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: OLIVIA MARIE WAGNER DOB: 9/19/1994 
 

Court Number: 6A0025817 Police Report: 2026-20024229 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WALTERS, NICHOLAS R ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: NICHOLAS R WALTERS DOB: 12/16/1995 
 

Court Number: 6A0037899 Police Report: 2026-20047858 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WEBBER, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL ~ CAMP UNDER OR W/IN 50 FT RR VIADUCT 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790513','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=790803','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=792653','_blank'))


    
  

Daily Docket Schedule by Location 
 

 

    

    

     
 

3/19/2026 8:15:31 AM 
 

 

81 
 

 

     

 

Def Name: CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL WEBBER DOB: 11/4/1971 
 

Court Number: 5A0103846 Police Report: 2025-20001465 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1010.A3.A ~ CAMP 
UNDER OR W/IN 50 FT RR VIADUCT 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WHITE, KENNETH ROBERT ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KENNETH ROBERT WHITE DOB: 6/16/1966 
 

Court Number: 6A0049967 Police Report: 2026-20009973 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WILDER, ALLISON L ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: ALLISON L WILDER DOB: 1/2/1989 
 

Court Number: 6A0037878 Police Report: 2026-20021975 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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WILLIAMS, NIKI ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: NIKI WILLIAMS DOB: 9/1/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0948349 Police Report: 2025-20263912 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WILLIAMS, VINCENT MICHAEL ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: VINCENT MICHAEL WILLIAMS DOB: 9/1/1989 
 

Court Number: 6A0078564 Police Report: 2026-20023572 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WILSON, SHAWN A ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: SHAWN A WILSON DOB: 11/8/1966 
 

Court Number: 6A0100381 Police Report: 2026-20045711 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WINFREY, TERRANCE CONIEUS LEE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TERRANCE CONIEUS LEE 
WINFREY 

DOB: 7/19/2002 

 

Court Number: 6A0182028 Police Report: 2026-20041771 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WOOD, RASHAD JAMES ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: RASHAD JAMES WOOD DOB: 7/16/1981 
 

Court Number: 4A0112167 Police Report: 2024-20011689 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

WOODS, JORDAN M E ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JORDAN M E WOODS DOB: 7/21/1998 
 

Court Number: 6A0218931 Police Report: 2026-20047037 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

YOUNG, AMBROSE MICHAEL ~ FALSE STATEMENT TO PUBLIC SERVANT 
 

Def Name: AMBROSE MICHAEL YOUNG DOB: 5/19/1981 
 

Court Number: 6A0198339 Police Report: 2026-20047568 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.76.175 ~ FALSE 
STATEMENT TO PUBLIC SERVANT 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

YUNK, KATHRYN ROSE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: KATHRYN ROSE YUNK DOB: 5/19/1960 
 

Court Number: 5A0905223 Police Report: 2025-20255842 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ZAHIR, TAYLOR RENEE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: TAYLOR RENEE ZAHIR DOB: 10/24/2001 
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Court Number: 6A0218929 Police Report: 2026-20046948 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ZELLMER, MICHAEL GLEN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL GLEN ZELLMER DOB: 5/5/1965 
 

Court Number: 6A0218933 Police Report: 2026-20047046 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: Pending Assignment, PD  
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ZORROZUA, CAMERON BLAKE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: CAMERON BLAKE ZORROZUA DOB: 8/19/1992 
 

Court Number: 5A0807286 Police Report: 2025-20213506 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 9A.48.090.1A ~ MALICIOUS 
MISCHIEF-3 PHYSICAL DMAGE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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